
  1 | P a g e  

 

National Institute of Technical Teachers' Training and Research Bhopal  

 

 

Report of Scrutiny Committee for the post of Cameraman  

Adv 02/2023-24 

 

The committee of the following members constituted vide order no. 842 dated 31 May 2023, 

scrutinized 48-OBC candidates' applications (submitted online), for One post of Cameraman under the 

OBC category advertised as per ADVT-2/ 2023-24 (Non-Teaching). The last date for mandatory 

submission of online applications was 8
th

 May 2023. 

The applications were scrutinized based on the following qualifications and experience as mentioned in 

the advertisement. 

Category a) Diploma in cinematography from any recognized institute of national repute with 

bachelor degree in any discipline along with experience of camera work in minimum 

five broadcast quality video production in indoor and outdoor camera work in all 

postures,  

or 

Category b) Diploma in videography from Government recognized institution with experience of 

camera work in minimum 10 broadcast quality video production in indoor and outdoor 

camera works.  

or 

Category c) Masters degree in video production for Govt. recognized institutions and experience 

of camera work in indoor and outdoor broadcast grade quality video productions with 

minimum 5 broadcast quality video production in indoor and outdoor camera work in 

all posters.  

Or 

Category d) Diploma in photography from government recognized institute with degree in any 

field from government recognized institute with experience of video camera work for 

about 20 years in minimum 20 broadcast quality video productions at indoors and 

outdoors. 

The list of candidates (30 Nos.) whose qualifications and experience fall under one of the categories 

mentioned in the advertisement but are NOT-Eligible due to a shortfall of essential documents and 

another list of NOT-ELIGIBLE candidates (18 Nos) are attached herewith for further processing, please.  
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(A) The list of candidates (30 Nos.) whose qualifications and experience fall under one of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement but are NOT Eligible due to a shortfall of essential 

documents. 

 

S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

1 NITR-23-01-

1155 

ANTONY ARVIND 

OBC certificate 

April 2023 

 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a)     

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

a. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

3 NITR-23-01-

1496 

PRADEEP DOUNE 

OBC certificate 

2009 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)       

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. OBC Certificate does 

not have a Surname, 

Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate is 

not attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate with name 

and surname.  

7 NITR-23-01-

168 

ANKUSH SAHU 

OBC certificate 

2021 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)       

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

8 NITR-23-01-

1812 

DILIP KUMAR 

PRADHAN 

OBC certificate 

April 2023 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 5 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

a. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

9 NITR-23-01-

195 

VIRENDRA NAGAR 

OBC certificate 

2004 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)  

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

10 NITR-23-01-

1997 

RINKU SAHU 

OBC certificate 

2019 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria – 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works not 

submitted 

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate is 

not attached. 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

13 NITR-23-01-

2358 

MUKUL 

VISHWAKARMA 

OBC certificate 

2019 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)       

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria – 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works not 

submitted 

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

14 NITR-23-01-

2449 

NARAYAN SINGH 

OBC certificate 

2008 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)      

1. Essential 

qualifications- Did 

not mention a 

Diploma in the 

application but the 

certificate of 

diploma is attached. 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria – 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works not 

submitted 

3. Recent non-creamy 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

Layer certificate is 

not attached 

 

15 NITR-23-01-

2497 

KAMAL SAINI 

OBC certificate 

2008 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Late submission of 

the application 

Online Application 

submitted on 10 

May 23, 

*Transaction Id: 

1468, Transaction 

Date: 2023-04-21 

22:15:28, 

Transaction 

Amount: 1000, 

Payment Method: 

BHIM UPI QR 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

18 NITR-23-01-

269 

MOHIT KUMAR 

OBC certificate 

2019 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)      

1. Fulfils essential 

qualifications- Only 

the Provisional 

Diploma Certificate 

is attached  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria – 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works not 

submitted 

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

d. Final mark sheet and 

Diploma Certificate  

19 NITR-23-01-

2754 

AJAY KUMAR 

YADAV 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 
a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

OBC certificate 

2003 

 

experience criteria-  

Proof of experience 

in camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate   

20 NITR-23-01-

2983 

UTKARSH KATE 

OBC certificate 

Sep. 2022 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)                                                        

1. Fulfils essential 

qualifications- 

Provisional Diploma 

Certificate attached.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached. 

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation. 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate 

d. Final Diploma Certificate 

and mark sheet 

21 NITR-23-01-

3114 

PRIYARANJAN 

BEHERA 

OBC certificate 

March 22 

NO  

 

As per Category (a)    

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- The 

candidate has 3-Year 

Diploma in 

Cinematography, 

but no Bachelor's 

degree. 

2. Fulfils experience 

criteria- Proof of 

experience of 

camera work in a 

minimum of 5 

a. Proof of Bachelor’s degree 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of broadcast 

organization 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate   
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is 

mentioned in work 

experience 

certificate.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

22 NITR-23-01-

3162 

ADITYA DAWANDE 

OBC certificate 

Sep 

2022 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of 

experience of 

camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and 

outdoor camera 

works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate 

not attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

 

24 NITR-23-01-

3209 

MAHESH KUMAR 

DANGE 

OBC certificate 

2017 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)                                                          

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached  

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate 

25 NITR-23-01-

3262 

AKSHAY KUMAR 

BARMASE 

OBC certificate 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)           

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

2015 

 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate 

28 NITR-23-01-

3450 

DHEERENDRA 

VISHWAKARMA 

OBC certificate 

2003 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of 

experience of 

camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and 

outdoor camera 

works is not 

attached.  

2. Old OBC 

Certificate- The 

date of issue of the 

certificate is 

unreadable. The 

recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate is 

not attached 

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

 

29 NITR-23-01-

3451 

HARI PRASANTH M 

OBC certificate 

Dec 2022 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a)                                                           

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- 

having a three-Year 

Diploma in Film 

Technology & TV 

Production 

(Cinematography), 

but does not have 

Bachelor's degree.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria-  

All Experience 

certificates are of 

a. Proof of Bachelor's degree 

b. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

Photographer/ 

Photography Lab 

Technician.   

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

c. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

31 NITR-23-01-

3715 

DEEPAK SEN 

OBC certificate 

2015 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Late submission of 

the application- 

Online Application 

submitted on 10 

May 23 

*Transaction Id: 

2133, Transaction 

Date: 2023-04-28 

20:51:51, 

Transaction 

Amount: 1000, 

Payment Method: 

Net Banking 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached.  

a. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

34 NITR-23-01-

4089 

MUJEEB QURESHI 

(Paid Rs. 2000/- 

fees for the same 

post) 

OBC certificate 

2019 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- 

Marksheet and 

certificate of Three-

year Diploma in 

Applied Videography 

are not attached.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience of 

camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

a. Proof of Three-year 

Diploma in Applied 

Videography 

b. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

c. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

organisation 

d. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

36 NITR-23-01-

429 

SUJIT KUMAR PUTI 

OBC certificate 

2020 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Fulfils Essential 

Qualification 

criteria- The 

candidate has 

mentioned a 3-Year 

Diploma in 

Cinematography, in 

the application but 

has not submitted 

any mark sheet or 

certificate.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

The experience 

mentioned in the 

application is as a 

video assistant in 

DD (work order), a 

micro-

photographer, and 

the certificate is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificates 

are not attached 

a. Proof of Three-year 

Diploma in Cinematography 

b. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

c. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

d. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

38 NITR-23-01-

4375 

JAGANNATH 

MAHANTY 

OBC certificate 

2010 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a)                                                           

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- The 

candidate has 3-

Year Diploma in 

Cinematography but 

no Bachelor's 

degree.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached 

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

e. Proof of Bachelor's degree 

f. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

g. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

h. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate.  

40 NITR-23-01- RAJESH NO  As per Category (b)                                                            a. A list of 10 broadcast-



  11 | P a g e  

 

S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

4505 NARBARIYA 

OBC certificate 

2009 

 

 1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

2. All work orders are 

in the name of 

Dream Screen 

Production. 

3. A list of 28 video 

titles is mentioned in 

the application form. 

This list is not 

certified by the 

authority that issued 

the work order 

4. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate is 

not attached. 

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate 

42 NITR-23- 

01-4528 

BHABANI 

SHANKAR 

MEHER 

OBC certificate 

2015 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- No 

Certificate or mark 

sheet of Diploma in 

Cinematography is 

attached.   

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

a. Proof of Diploma in 

Cinematography 

b. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor camera 

works corresponding to 

work experience mentioned 

in the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation. 

c. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of broadcast 

organization 

d. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate   

 

43 NITR-23-01-

4587 

VIPUL PAL 

OBC certificate 

Year 

not readable 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (b) 

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- 

Mentioned about 

Three-year Diploma 

in Applied 

a. Proof of Three-year 

Diploma in Applied 

Videography 

b. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

Videography, NO 

mark sheet/ 

Certificate is 

attached.  

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 10 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached. 

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

c. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

d. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

44 NITR-23-01-

4726 

CHITTARANJAN 

NAYAK 

OBC certificate 

2019 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Fulfil essential 

qualifications 

(submitted 

provisional pass 

certificate of 

Bachelor of Shastri) 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

a. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

c. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate 

d. Final Degree / Marksheet of 

Bachelor of Shastri  

45 NITR-23-01-

4898 

SANGAM SAHOO 

OBC certificate 

May 2023 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- The 

candidate has 3-

Year Diploma in 

Cinematography 

but no Bachelor's 

degree. 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Attached 3 exp. 

certificates of 

Private 

a. Proof of Bachelor degree 

b. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

organisation, the 

overlap of all three 

Exp Certificates, 

and Proof of 

experience of 

camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works are 

not attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate not 

attached. 

govt. organisation.) 

d. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

46 NITR-23-01-

4988 

SANTOSH GHODEI 

OBC certificate not 

attached 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- No 

mark sheet or 

certificate of 

diploma in 

cinematography is 

attached. The 

provisional pass 

certificate of the 

Bachelor of Shastri 

is attached. 

2. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

3. OBC Certificate not 

submitted 

a. Proof of Diploma in 

Cinematography 

b. Final marksheet/degree of 

Bachelor of Shastri 

c. A list of 10 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of the 

broadcasting station/ 

channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

d. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

e. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

 

47 NITR-23-01-

543 

NAVANEETHA 

KRISHNAN S 

OBC certificate 

April 2023 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a) 

1. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached.  

a. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 
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S. 

No. 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-

Eligible 

Documents required 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

b. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of the broadcasting 

organisation 

48 NITR-23-01-

959 

SATYANJAY 

SAHOO 

OBC certificate 

Sep 2022 

 

NO  

 

As per Category (a)  

1. Late Submission of 

Application- Online 

Application 

submitted on 10 

May 23, 

*Transaction Id: 

2667, Transaction 

Date: 07-05-2023 

19:24, Transaction 

Amount: 1000, 

Payment Method: 

Net Banking 

2. Does not fulfil 

essential 

qualifications- No 

certificate or mark 

sheet of Diploma in 

Cinematography is 

attached. Does not 

have Bachelor 

Degree 

3. Does not fulfil 

experience criteria- 

Proof of experience 

of camera work in a 

minimum of 05 

broadcast-quality 

video production in 

indoor and outdoor 

camera works is not 

attached. 

4. Recent non-creamy 

Layer certificate is 

not attached. 

a. Proof of Diploma in 

Cinematography 

b. Final marksheet/degree of 

Bachelor of Shastri 

c. A list of 05 broadcast-

quality video production in 

indoor and outdoor, clearly 

mentioning contributions in 

camera works, 

corresponding to work 

experience mentioned in 

the application duly 

certified by the competent 

authority of broadcasting 

station/ channel/ Producer/ 

Director/ Director of the 

organization (in case of 

govt. organisation.) 

d. Proof/ Link of videos from 

archival of broadcasting 

organization 

e. Recent non-creamy Layer 

OBC certificate. 

 

 

(B) The list of NOT-ELIGIBLE candidates (18 Nos) is as follows 

 

S. No 

in 

Excel 

Application 

Id 

Name of 

Candidate 

Eligible  

(Y/ N) 

Reasons for NOT-Eligible 

2 NITR-23-01-

132 

MIHIR KASERA 

OBC certificate 

(2016) 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

4 NITR-23-01-

1648 

PRASENJIT 

DEBNATH 

OBC certificate 

NO   1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement 

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  
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17 NITR-23-01-

2619 

ZEESHAN ALI 

The OBC 

certificate is not 

attached 

 

NO 1. Late Submission of application 

2. Does not Fulfil Education Qualification- Bachelor of 

Journalism and Mass Communication and Diploma in 

Camera and Lightning Techniques (Duration 3 Months) 

Qualification is not as per advertisement.  

3. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Having experience of 

more than 20 years, but proof of experience of video 

camera work for 20 broadcast quality video production at 

indoor and outdoor is not mentioned in the application. 6 

Nos. YouTube video link as Director of Photography given 

in the application. 

4. No OBC Certificate is attached.  

(2017) 

5 NITR-23-01-

1665 

NARAYAN 

PATIDAR 

OBC certificate 

(2020) 

NO  

 

1. Does not fulfil essential qualifications - (Having MSc-

Electronic Media. This qualification is not mentioned in the 

advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria - A List of 140 video titles 

is mentioned in the application form and certificates from 

Director EMRC, DAVV, Indore are attached. This list is not 

certified by the certificate issuing authority. 

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

6 NITR-23-01-

1678 

SARATH KALAM 

VALAPPIL 

OBC certificate 

June 2022. 

NO  

 

1. Does not Fulfils essential qualifications (Having MSc-

Electronic Media. This qualification is not mentioned in the 

advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- A list of 20 video titles 

is mentioned in the application form. This list is not 

certified by the concerned IIT Roorkee Deputy Director 

or PI and Coordinator E-Learning Centre.  

11 NITR-23-01-

2222 

SAKSHI NEMA 

OBC certificate 

(2014) 

NO  

 

As per Category (b)       

1. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Experience Nil  

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

12 NITR-23-01-

2257 

KUSHAL 

KUMAWAT 

OBC certificate 

(2019) 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

16 NITR-23-01-

2519 

AVINASH 

KUMAR 

PARATE 

OBC certificate 

(April 2022) 

NO  

 

(Does not fall under any category of qualification)             

1. Does not Fulfil essential qualifications- MSc (Electronic 

Media) Proof of 1-Year PG Diploma in Digital Videography 

is not attached. (This qualification is not mentioned in the 

advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 5 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached. 

23 NITR-23-01-

3172 

PREM CHAND 

KOUL 

OBC certificate 

(2020) 

NO (Does not fall under any category of qualification)    

1. Does not fulfil essential qualifications - Candidate is having 

B Com and MA MC (This qualification is not mentioned in 

the advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 05 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached. 

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

26 NITR-23-01-

3275 

ANKIT SAHU 

OBC certificate 

(2005) 

NO (Does not fall under any category of qualification)    

1. Does not fulfil essential qualifications- Candidate 

mentioned about 1 Year PG Diploma in Video Production 
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but the certificate is not attached, with BSc and MSc (This 

qualification is not mentioned in the advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 05 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached 

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

27 NITR-23-01-

3327 

VIJAY BODKHE 

OBC certificate 

(2015) 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement. 

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

30 NITR-23-01-

3599 

RAJENDRA 

VISHWAKARMA 

OBC certificate 

(2017) 

NO  As per Category (b)                                                             

Late Submission of Application.  

Online Application submitted on 10 May 23, *Transaction Id: 

2607, Transaction Date: 07-05-2023 13:36, Transaction 

Amount: 1000, Payment Method: UPI 

1. Over-Age (Maximum age limit is 43 Years for OBC) 

Candidate age is 43 years 5 months 27 days. 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 10 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

32 NITR-23-01-

3774 

JAY PRAKASH 

YADAV 

OBC certificate 

(2004) 

NO (Does not fall under any category of qualification)    

1. Does not fulfil essential qualifications- Candidate 

mentioned about 1 Year PG Diploma in Video Production 

with B Com, BCJ, and MCJ (This qualification is not 

mentioned in the advertisement) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 05 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached. 

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate not attached.  

33 NITR-23-01-

3920 

RISHABH 

RATHORE (Paid 

Rs. 7000/- fees 

for the same 

post)  

OBC certificate 

(2010) 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

 

35 NITR-23-01-

4176 

GAURAV 

KUMAR 

OBC certificate 

(2019) 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

37 NITR-23-01-

4293 

BHANU PRATAP 

KEWAT 

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  

39 NITR-23-01-

4459 

JITENDRA 

SARATHE 

OBC certificate 

(2003) 

NO  

 

(Does not fall under any category of qualification)    

1. Does not Fulfil essential qualifications- Having MSc 

Electronic Media (this qualification is not mentioned in 

advt.) 

2. Does not fulfil experience criteria- Proof of experience of 

camera work in a minimum of 05 broadcast-quality video 

production in indoor and outdoor camera works is not 

attached.  

3. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate not attached. 

41 NITR-23-01-

4524 

KRISHNEE 

PICHHORE  

NO 1. Does not fulfil qualification and experience in any of the 

categories mentioned in the advertisement  
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OBC certificate 

(2015) 

2. Recent non-creamy Layer certificate is not attached  

 


